

*Witness called and duly sworn on: 17.09.2024*

**FURTHER EXAMINATION IN CHIEF BY: SRI. NBR LEARNED COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER:**

Ex.P1	Certified copy of the FIR in Cr.No.44/2023 pertaining to K.R. Pete town police station.
Ex.P2	Certified copy of the FIS in Cr.No.44/2023 pertaining to K.R. Pete town police station.
Ex.P3	Certified copy of the Charge sheet along with seizure panchanama filed in Cr.No.44/2023 pertaining to K.R. Pete town police station.
Ex.P4	Certified copy of the spot panchanama
Ex.P5	Certified copy of the IMV report
Ex.P6	Certified copy of the wound certificate issued by Government hospital, K.R.Pete, Mandya.
Ex.P7	Discharge summary issued by Victoria hospital, Bengaluru.
Ex.P8	Medical bills along with prescriptions

*Deferred for further chief examination of PW.1 at the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner.*

(Typed to my dictation in the open court)

**R.O.I. & A.C.**

Sd/-  
Prl.Judge ,  
Court of SC., & MACT., Mysuru