

Witness called and duly sworn on:07.04.2026

FURTHER EXAMINATION IN CHIEF BY: SRI. NBR LEARNED COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER:

Ex.P22	Certified copy of the order sheet pertaining to CC No.386/2023 on the file of learned Civil Judge and JMFC., K.R.Pete, Mandya
Ex.P23	Certified copy of the relevant extract of the MLC register maintained by Govt. General Hospital, K.R.Pete, Mandya
Ex.P24	Certified copy of the photographs of the spot and the vehicles involved in the accident submitted along with the charge sheet in Crime No.44/2023 of K.R.Pete Town police station
Ex.P25 and 26	Discharge summaries issued by Victoria Hospital, Bengaluru
Ex.P27	Attested copy of the relevant extract of the MLC register maintained by A.R. Hospital, Mysuru
Ex.P28	Discharge summary issued by A.R. Hospital, Mysuru
Ex.P29	3 X-ray films (<i>Collectively marked</i>)
Ex.P30	E.R. record maintained by K.R. Hospital, Mysuru along with one report
Ex.P31	One IP bill

Wherefore I pray that this Hon'ble Court be pleased to award compensation as prayed for.

FURTHER CROSS EXAMINATION BY: SRI. BNS LEARNED COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT NO.2 :

13. I had no impediment to produce the documents exhibited today on earlier occasion. Upon being suggested that since Victoria Hospital, Bengaluru is a Govt. Hospital the treatment would be given free of cost, witness states that despite free treatment I have incurred expenses towards medication.

14. Since the wound had not healed and there was infection, I underwent further treatment at A.R. Hospital, Mysuru. It is false to suggest that after having undergone further treatment I have recovered from the injuries fully and I am in a position to all the work which I was doing prior to the accident. It is false to suggest that inspite of having fully recovered from the injuries I have falsely deposed that I have suffered disability due to injuries sustained in the accident with an intention to make unlawful gain and claim higher compensation. It is false to suggest that the documents got exhibited as Ex.P22 to 31 have been got created for the purpose of this case so as to suit my claim for higher compensation.

RE-EXAMINATION: NIL

(Typed to my dictation in the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

Sd/-

Prl.Judge,

Court of SC., & MACT., Mysuru